2

CH \$40.00 150461 12022746

REEL: 020445 FRAME: 0267

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		N FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. <u>MP1389</u> 131774		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docur	nent: 2		
 A. Name of conveying party: MARVELL WORLD TH L'HORIZON, GUNSITE BRITTONS HILL, ST. M BARBADOS BB14027 B. Additional name(s) of conversion 	E ROAD, MICHAEL,	MARV ARGY	d address of receiving party: ELL INTERNATIONAL LTD. LE HOUSE, 41A CEDAR AVENUE, LTON, HM12, BERMUDA	
 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	Yes No Yes No Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
Other <u>License Agreement</u> B. Execution Date: <u>January 3</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent N		
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>12/(</u>				
	Additional numbers atta			
C. Title of Application: <u>ERROR CORRECTING COD</u> S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		DE PREDICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: James A. Oliff		 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 John S. Kern Registration No. 42	7,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>February 1, 2008</u>	
			PATENT	

700359091

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

Marvell World Trade Ltd., a Barbados corporation, having a principal place of business at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027 and (hereafter the "Licensor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the patent application identified below and including all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treatles (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application"),

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Argyle House, 41A Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, Hm12, Bermuda (hereafter the "Licensee"), desires to exclusively license in perpetuity all of the rights to the Patent Application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Licensor hereby exclusively licenses worldwide and in perpetuity to the Licensee the entire right and interest in and to the Patent Application, identified below:

<u>Marvell International.</u> <u>Ltd. Case No.</u>	<u>U. S. Serial</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>U. S. Filing</u> Date	Title
MP1869	12/022,746	January 30, 2008	ERROR CORRECTING CODE PREDICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
MP1389PR	60/991,526	November 30, 2007	METHOD OF USING DIFFERENT ERROR CORRECTING CODE OVER TIME IN SOLID STATE DEVICES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Licensor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

MARVELL	WORLD	TRADE	LTD.
- Aller and a second se	9		

Steven Parker

<u>Director</u>

MARVELL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Carol Feathers

Title: _____ Director

31 JANUARY 2008 Date:

Date: 31 JANUARY

RECORDED: 02/01/2008

By:

Title: _